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Rank Project Number and Type Site IDs Project Name County Priority Watershed Grant Applicant Grant Request Applicant Match Project Total Cumulative Total Grant Request
1 23-1862 R 106c0080 Allender Road Stillwater Creek Fish Passage Cowlitz Lower Cowlitz Cowlitz County 2,894,000  510,600                   3,404,600               2,894,000  

2 23-1898 P
601643 | 603906 | 601645 | 
603929 | 603930 Eagle Creek Five Fish Passage Barriers Chelan Upper Columbia - Wenatchee Chelan County 346,000 - 346,000                   3,240,000  

3 23-1793 R 600558 Mill Creek Fish Passage - Gose St. Walla Walla Mill Creek Tri-State Steelheaders Inc 2,815,000  800,000                   3,615,000               6,055,000  
4 23-1857 R Col04.97 | Col05.22 Coleman Creek at RM 5.22 Fish Passage Restoration Kittitas Wilson Cherry Kittitas Co Conservation Dist 764,000 134,926                   898,926                   6,819,000  
5 23-1814 P 994375| 994390 Padden Cr Estuary Fish Passage Improvements Whatcom Bellingham 1,572,000  277,275                   1,849,275               8,391,000  

6 23-1946 P

115 MC293 | 115 MC291 | 
14.0026 0.10 | 115 MC294| 
601573 | 115 MC047 Little Skookum Inlet Tributaries Fish Passage Mason Mason County 2,963,000  522,810                   3,485,810               11,354,000 

7 23-1949 R CR28 Carpenter Creek Hickox Rd Culvert Replacement Skagit Skagit Fish Enhancement Group 3,194,000  563,526                   3,757,526               14,548,000 
8 23-1795 R 602306 Mill Creek Fish Passage - Roosevelt to Tausick Walla Walla Mill Creek Tri-State Steelheaders Inc 3,070,000  541,653                   3,611,653               17,618,000 

9* 23-1908 R 603498 Sand Creek culvert replacement Chelan Chelan County 394,000 69,410 463,410                   18,012,000 
10 23-1788 R 021(24034)(02386) Van Ornum Crk at Bunker Crk Rd Fish Passage Constr Lewis Lewis County Public Works 1,781,000  314,245                   2,095,245               19,793,000 

11 23-1813 R
810283| 930004| XID7065| 
601522| 601523 Little Pilchuck Creek Fish Passage Restoration Snohomish Pilchuck Snohomish Co Surface Water 4,677,000  825,355                   5,502,355               24,470,000 

12 23-1822 P  08.0183 3.10 SE High Point Way Culvert Replacement King King County Road Srvc Div 1,307,000  230,565                   1,537,565               25,777,000 

13 23-1943 R 920017|  920111| 920112 George Davis Creek Fish Passage Construction King Sammamish City of 4,455,000  1,885,000               6,340,000               30,232,000 
14 23-1786 P 993889 Butler Creek-Pillar Point Park Culvert #993889 Clallam Pysht North Olympic Salmon Coalition 540,000 95,196 635,196                   30,772,000 
15 23-1945 R 608267 Eagle Creek Full Barrier Removal Chelan Upper Columbia - Wenatchee Cascadia Conservation District 322,000 56,736 378,736                   31,094,000 
16 23-1806 R 3410086 61st Ave. NW at Frye Cove Tributary Fish Passage Thurston Thurston County Public Works 1,954,000  346,468                   2,300,468               33,048,000 
17 23-1864 P 1350258 South Toutle Road Studebaker Creek Fish Passage Cowlitz Cowlitz County 408,000 72,000 480,000                   33,456,000 
18 23-1830 R 15.0220 0.10 Parish Creek Fish Barrier Removal Kitsap Bremerton Public Works 2,409,000  424,995                   2,833,995               35,865,000 

19 23-1927 P

040068| 040069| 040073| 
040065| 132151082| 
132142288C Derby Creek Barrier Design Chelan Upper Columbia - Wenatchee Cascade Col Fish Enhance Group 350,000 - 350,000                   36,215,000 

20 23-1928 R 040067 Derby Creek Barrier Correction Chelan Upper Columbia - Wenatchee Cascade Col Fish Enhance Group 335,000 60,500 395,500                   36,550,000 
21 23-1870 P 993904 Swamp Creek Barrier Designs Kittitas Kittitas Conservation Trust 495,000 205,000                   700,000                   37,045,000 
22 23-1918 R 930813 Dowans Creek Private Barrier Removal Jefferson Wild Salmon Center 1,049,000  188,872                   1,237,872               38,094,000 
23 23-1924 P 040072 | 040071 Derby Canyon Orchards Barrier Design Chelan Upper Columbia - Wenatchee Chelan County 208,000 - 208,000                   38,302,000 
24 23-1797 R 102 N196| 600593 McCollum Park - North Creek Fish Barrier Correctio Snohomish Adopt A Stream Foundation 365,000 66,500 431,500                   38,667,000 
25 23-1865 P 1350257 Lapham Road Wyant Creek Fish Passage Design Cowlitz Cowlitz County 383,000 67,500 450,500                   39,050,000 
26 23-1834 R 960500 Cooke Creek RM 3.86 Fish Passage Restoration Kittitas Wilson Cherry Kittitas Co Conservation Dist 340,000 63,996 403,996                   39,390,000 
27 23-1920 R 1350164 Schoolhouse Creek (Coweeman) Culvert Replacement Cowlitz Lower Cowlitz Lower Columbia Fish Enhancement Group 403,000 72,790 475,790                   39,793,000 
28 23-1930 R 601644 Eagle Creek Barrier 601644 Correction Chelan Upper Columbia - Wenatchee Chelan County 414,000 73,031 487,031                   40,207,000 

29* 23-1789 P 021(95002)(11736) Boone Crk at Jackson Hwy Fish Passage Design Lewis Lower Cowlitz Lewis County Public Works 382,000 67,382 449,382                   40,589,000 
30 23-1790 P 021(56001)(00000) Boone Crk at Park Fish Passage Design Lewis Lower Cowlitz Lewis County Public Works 425,000 74,875 499,875                   41,014,000 
31 23-1863 P 26.0239   1.22 South Toutle Road Outlet Creek Fish Passage Design Cowlitz Cowlitz County 408,000 72,000 480,000                   41,422,000 

32 23-1824 R  609418| 609419| 609420 Whiskey Creek Barriers RM 1.5-1.7, Ellensburg Kittitas Wilson Cherry Mid-Columbia Fisheries 500,000 89,200 589,200                   41,922,000 
33 23-1792 P 160253 Center Road MP 3.23 Fish Barrier Removal Jefferson Jefferson County 505,000 89,100 594,100                   42,427,000 
34 23-1919 R 606517 Johnson Creek Fish Passage Site 606517 Okanogan Colville Confederated Tribes 418,000 79,190 497,190                   42,845,000 
35 23-1934 P 80001332 Gage Creek Culvert #80001332 Hoko Ozette Rd Clallam Pysht North Olympic Salmon Coalition 417,000 73,451 490,451                   43,262,000 

36 23-1944 P
606544 | 606547 | 606577 | 
606576 | 606545 | 606546 Crystal Creek Kittitas Trout Unlimited Incorporated 300,000 - 300,000                   43,562,000 

37 23-1922 R 700197 Fauntleroy Cr. Culvert Replacement at 45th Ave SW King Seattle Public Utilities 3,900,000  17,258,000             21,158,000             47,462,000 
38 23-1947 R CR136 Carpenter Creek Sheffield CR136 Skagit Skagit Fish Enhancement Group 248,000 43,680 291,680                   47,710,000 
39 23-1845 R 936545 Burley Creek at Spring Creek Road Kitsap Kitsap County Public Works 4,501,000  794,250                   5,295,250               52,211,000 

40* 23-1871 P 940458| 940459| 940460 Lewis & Clark State Park Fish Barrier Removal Lewis Lower Cowlitz State Parks and Recreation Commission 345,000 - 345,000                   52,556,000 
41 23-1940 R GN31 Lower Day Slough Culvert Improvement Skagit Skagit County Public Works 456,000 80,475 536,475                   53,012,000 
42 23-1925 P 602721 | 602722 SEIDEL CREEK MULTIPLE FISH BARRIER CORRECTION DESI King Adopt A Stream Foundation 103,000 - 103,000                   53,115,000 
43 23-1785 P 021(92004)(07883) Point Hill Crk at Wildwood Fish Passage Design Lewis Lewis County Public Works 362,000 63,765 425,765                   53,477,000 
44 23-1829 R 127S0318 Camp Cr. at Monte Elma Rd. Fish Passage Const. Grays Harbor Chehalis Basin FTF 614,000 108,370                   722,370                   54,091,000 
45 23-1832 R NC213 NC 213 Norway Park Creek at Pavilion Dr Skagit Skagit Fish Enhancement Group 423,000 74,558 497,558                   54,514,000 
46 23-1828 R NC138 Logan Creek Barrier Removal, Site NC138 Skagit Mount Vernon 1,854,000  327,159                   2,181,159               56,368,000 
47 23-1802 R  105 R040617c BR #24203-B - Canyon Rd. E.at Canyon Creek Pierce Pierce County of 3,850,000  709,000                   4,559,000               60,218,000 

48* 23-1938 R 105 K053021a North Creek Culvert Replacement Project Pierce Gig Harbor Public Works 4,590,000  823,518                   5,413,518               64,808,000 
49 23-1932 R GR18 Lorenzan Creek Restoration Skagit Skagit County Public Works 3,153,000  557,390                   3,710,390               67,961,000 
50 23-1837 P 993125 Thornton A. Sullivan Park Culvert Replacement Snohomish Everett City of 359,000 63,500 422,500                   68,320,000 
51 23-1931 P 920605 36th St culvert barrier correction Snohomish Pilchuck Lake Stevens 225,000 40,000 265,000                   68,545,000 
52 23-1848 P NC137 Logan Creek Barrier Removal, Site NC137 Skagit Mount Vernon 349,000 - 349,000                   68,894,000 
53 23-1933 P GR17 Lorenzan Creek at Concrete Road - Design Skagit Skagit County Public Works 200,000 - 200,000                   69,094,000 
54 23-1921 P 700198 Fauntleroy Cr Culvert Replacement at Calif. Ave SW King Seattle Public Utilities 1,495,000  770,000                   2,265,000               70,589,000 
55 23-1948 R 881002 Barnabee Farms Springbrook Creek Rest. Kitsap Bainbridge Island Land Trust 218,000 176,100                   394,100                   70,807,000 

Total 70,807,000 30,903,912             101,710,912          

Project Type: P=Planning, R=Restoration
*Qualitative Habitat Assessment Value used as a tie breaker for project ranking. 
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